

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21681 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 21192
OF 2025

Bisleri International Private Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Barnala Minerals Aqua

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)