

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21681 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 21192 OF 2025

Bisleri International Private Limited
Versus
Barnala Minerals Aqua

...Applicant/Plaintiff
...Defendant

Ms. Rashi Thakur a/w Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/v Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Ms. Thakur, learned counsel seeks an extension of ex-parte ad-interim order dated 31st July 2025. Learned counsel points out that the defendant has been served, however, none have appeared.
3. In view of submissions made, ad-interim to continue up to and including 7th November 2025.
4. Stand over to 7th November 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)