

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.21681 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.21192 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO.21688 OF 2025**

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.11.11
11:30:53
+0530

Bisleri International Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Barnala Minerals Aqua

...Defendant

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w. Mr. Sonam Pradhan i/b. Mr. Vinod Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.

*Mr. Amrit Singh Khalsa a/w. Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar, for the Defendant.
Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Asstt. To C.R.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 7, 2025

P. C. :

1. Court Receiver's Report is taken on record.
2. This Court is informed that the parties are in the midst of settlement and seeks time.
3. Hence, stand over to 1st December, 2025 under the caption "For settlement".
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]