



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21681 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 21192 OF 2025**

Bisleri International Private Limited ...Applicant

Versus

Barnala Minerals Aqua ...Respondent

Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Mr. Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 4, 2026

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **24th March, 2026** for further consideration.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]